



2026:CGHC:15594

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.217 of 2020

Darasram **Versus** Dr. Sanjay Alang

07/09/2023	<p>Mr. HP Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>As per office report, notice issued to respondent No.7 & 8 is served, whereas notice issued to respondent No.4 reported to be unserved.</p> <p>On petitioner's depositing fresh process fee, notice be issued to respondent No.4 as per rules, making it returnable in three weeks.</p> <p>Let a bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against respondents No.7 & 8 for securing their presence before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this petition on <u>17.10.2023</u>.</p> <p>Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

roshan/-