



2026:CGHC:15594

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 217 of 2020Darasram & Another **Versus** Dr. Sanjay Alang & Ors.

29/01/2024	<p>Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>None for respondents No. 1 to 3, 5 & 6.</p> <p>Respondents No. 7 & 8 are present in person before this Court along with his Advocate namely Itu Rani Mukherjee.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, which is an application for deleting the name of respondent No. 4 from the array of cause title.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the I.A. 01/2024 is allowed.</p> <p>Respondents No. 7 & 8 are directed to file the reply before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the case in the week commencing 11th March, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Sourabh P.	