

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 217 of 2020**Darasram **versus** dr. Sanjay alang**Order Sheet**

25/09/2024	<p>Mr. Subham Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. H.P. Agrawal, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Preeti Yadav, Counsel for the respondents No. 7 &amp; 8.</p> <p>None for the other respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents No. 7 &amp; 8 seeks time to file reply to I.A. No. 01/2024 and also prays for time to seek instructions.</p> <p>As prayed by her, list this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p>
Vaibhav	