



2026:CGHC:15594



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 217 of 2020

Darasram

Versus

Dr. Sanjay Alang

<p>06.12.2024</p>	<p>Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, Advocate with Ms. Priyanka Tiwari, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Preeti Yadav, Counsel for the respondent No. 7 and 8.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No. 7 and 8 seeks time to file particulars relating to the property.</p> <p>List after four weeks.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delink this case from WPC No. 1226 of 2019 and thereafter list the delinked case (WPC No. 1226 of 2019) before appropriate Bench for further hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
<p>Saurabh</p>	