



2026:CGHC:15594

1



2026:CGHC:15594

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 217 of 2020

1 - Darasram S/o Gokul Aged About 75 Years R/o Village Madanpur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Krishna Kumar S/o Darasram Aged About 39 Years R/o Village Madanpur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur, C.G., District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

Petitioner(s)

versus

1 - Dr. Sanjay Alang Collector- Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Devendra Patel Sub- Divisional Officer, (Revenue) Bilaspur, C.G., District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

3 - Tularam Bhardwaj Tahsildar, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

4 - Deleted (Devendra Shukla) Honble Court Order Dated 29/01/2024

5 - Prashant Agrawal Superintendent Of Police Bilaspur, C.G., District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

6 - Krishna Patle Station House Officer, Police Station Ratanpur District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

7 - Firtu Sahu S/o Late Shri Dayal Sahu Aged About 55 Years R/o Village Madanpur Tahsil And District Bilaspur, C.G., District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh



8 - Ramesh Sahu S/o Late Shri Dayal Sahu Aged About 38 Years R/o Village Madanpur Tahsil And District Bilaspur, C.G., District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. H. P. Agrawal, Advocate
For Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 5 & 6	:	Mr. Himanshu Yadu, Advocate
For Respondent Nos.7 & 8	:	Ms. Preeti Yadav, Advocate

Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey

Order on Board

06/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the contempt petition.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-

Rajani Dubey
Judge

Nirala